

CNR No. DLNT01-001353-2026
CA No. 26/2026
PARDEEP KUMAR Vs. VARUN CHAUDHARY

11.02.2026

Present : None for the appellant.

No one has appeared on behalf of appellant despite repeated calls. It is already 02.15 pm.

Let the report be called from Ld. JMFC-02 regarding the order on sentence and the order u/s 389 CrPC, if any passed by the said court in CC no. 201/2018 titled 'Varun Chaudhary Vs. Pardeep Kumar'.

Put up for further proceedings on 02.03.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
11.02.2026 (d)